

Ashok Kumar Chandelía Vs. Satish Kumar and anr.
CA No. 99/2024

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant along with
appellant in person.

Sh. Vijay Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent
through VC.

Respondent is present in the court.

TCR not received.

Today, this matter is fixed for arguments.

However, TCR has not been received in the present
appeal. **Fresh notice be issued to the concerned Ahlmad in this
regard for NDOH.**

Put up this appeal for purpose fixed on **24.02.2025.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/13.01.2025